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MARKING SYSTEMS

GENERAL INFORMATION: PKH

Design

Flat, hard-wearing holder for combination or
multi-character marking using Partex PK(Z), POK
and PO(Z)-09. Length adaptable. Fastening holes
for cable ties, wires, screws, rivets, etc.

Material

PKHO070 - cadmium and silicon free rigid PVC.
PKH70 POL - Polyamide 6.6 (halogen free).
PKH110 POL - Polyamide 6.6 (halogen free).

Colours
Black, homogeneously coloured.

Temperature range
Shape permanent between -30°C and +70°C

(-22°F to +158°F).

Resistance

Self-extinguishing, good resistance to chemicals,
gamma and UV radiation. For application in
hostile environments, please contact Partex for
information.

Polyamide 6.6 resistant to organic solvents with
limited resistance against acids and alkalics
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ACCESSORIES

PKH/POH

MARKING HOLDERS

Holders for PK, PKZ, POZ and POK markers.
No tools needed for installation.

PKH has four attachment points which allow length
adaption.

Easy to install with Partex cable ties.
PKH permits marking before cable laying.

POH holders in yellow or white for on site marking
with MK1 mini plotter or the marking pen MTP-F.

GENERAL INFORMATION: POH

Design

Flat, wear resistant holder with two raised anchor
points for quick and easy threading of cable ties.
Designed to complement the Partex multi-character
marking series PK, PKZ, POK and PO-09, POZ09.

Material
Cadmium and silicon free rigid PVC.

Colours

Standard colour is black. Yellow, white, red, green
and blue for direct marking in MK1 mini plotter.
Other colours, please contact Partex.

Temperature range
Remains undeformed from -30°C to +60°C

(-22°F to +140°F).

Resistance

Good resistance to chemicals, gamma and UV
adiation. For application in hostile environments,
please contact Partex for information.



DIMENSIONS IN MM (NOMINAL)

|Article number Width (W) Width (B) Length (L) Thikness (T) Width fixing eye (A) | Diameter fixing eye (C)
PKHO070 12 9.0 70 1.2 6.2 3.8
PKHO70POL 12 9.8 70 1.2 6.2 3.8
PKH110POL 12 9.0 100 1.2 6.2 3.8
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|Article number Width (B1) L1 Width (B2) Thickness (T1) Thickness (T2) Fixing eye (H1) Length (L)
POHO7060AAxX 8.2 31 9.5 1.0 3.2 6.0 60.0
POH12082AAx 8.2 55 9.5 1.0 3.2 6.0 82.0
POH18110AAx 8.2 80 9.5 1.0 3.2 6.0 110.0
POH30152AAx 8.2 124 9.5 1.0 3.2 6.0 152,00

x = 0 = Black, 4 = Yellow or 9 = White.

SIZES AND PACKAGING

Article number

Max number POK

L1 max number PK

Max number PKZ 2/6

Number per pack

PKHO70
PKHO70POL
PKH 110POL
POHO7060AAx
POH12082AAx
POH18110AAx
POH30152AAx

10
10
20
7
12
18
29

10
10
20
8
13
19
30

7
13

Bag, 100 pcs
Bag, 100 pcs
Bag, 100 pcs
Bag, 100 pcs
Bag, 100 pcs
Bag, 100 pcs
Bag, 100 pcs

x = 0 = Black, 4 = Yellow or 9 = White.

ACCESSORIES

Article number

PKB

Cable ties, see separate product information for partex’s cable tie range.

APPLICATION
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