







# PKH/POH MARKING HOLDERS

- Holders for PK, PKZ, POZ and POK markers.
- No tools needed for installation.
- PKH has four attachment points which allow length adaption.
- Easy to install with Partex cable ties.
- PKH permits marking before cable laying.
- POH holders in yellow or white for on site marking with MK1 mini plotter or the marking pen MTP-F.



#### Design

Flat, hard-wearing holder for combination or multi-character marking using Partex PK(Z), POK and PO(Z)-09. Length adaptable. Fastening holes for cable ties, wires, screws, rivets, etc.

## Material

PKH070 – cadmium and silicon free rigid PVC. PKH70 POL – Polyamide 6.6 (halogen free). PKH110 POL – Polyamide 6.6 (halogen free).

#### Colours

Black, homogeneously coloured.

#### Temperature range

Shape permanent between  $-30^{\circ}$ C and  $+70^{\circ}$ C ( $-22^{\circ}$ F to  $+158^{\circ}$ F).

#### Resistance

Self-extinguishing, good resistance to chemicals, gamma and UV radiation. For application in hostile environments, please contact Partex for information.

Polyamide 6.6 resistant to organic solvents with limited resistance against acids and alkalics

# **GENERAL INFORMATION: POH**

#### Design

Flat, wear resistant holder with two raised anchor points for quick and easy threading of cable ties. Designed to complement the Partex multi-character marking series PK, PKZ, POK and PO-09, POZ09.

#### Material

Cadmium and silicon free rigid PVC.

#### Colours

Standard colour is black. Yellow, white, red, green and blue for direct marking in MK1 mini plotter. Other colours, please contact Partex.

#### Temperature range

Remains undeformed from  $-30^{\circ}$ C to  $+60^{\circ}$ C ( $-22^{\circ}$ F to  $+140^{\circ}$ F).

#### Resistance

Good resistance to chemicals, gamma and UV adiation. For application in hostile environments, please contact Partex for information.



# DIMENSIONS IN MM (NOMINAL)



Article number	Width (B1)	L1	Width (B2)	Thickness (T1)	Thickness (T2)	Fixing eye (H1)	Length (L)
POH07060AA×	8.2	31	9.5	1.0	3.2	6.0	60.0
POH12082AA×	8.2	55	9.5	1.0	3.2	6.0	82.0
POH18110AA×	8.2	80	9.5	1.0	3.2	6.0	110.0
POH30152AA×	8.2	124	9.5	1.0	3.2	6.0	152,00

x = 0 = Black, 4 = Yellow or 9 = White.

## SIZES AND PACKAGING

Article number	Max number POK	L1 max number PK	Max number PKZ 2/6	Number per pack
РКН070	10	10	-	Bag, 100 pcs
PKH070POL	10	10	7	Bag, 100 pcs
PKH 110POL	20	20	13	Bag, 100 pcs
POH07060AA×	7	8	-	Bag, 100 pcs
POH12082AA×	12	13	-	Bag, 100 pcs
POH18110AA×	18	19	-	Bag, 100 pcs
POH30152AA×	29	30	-	Bag, 100 pcs

x = 0 = Black, 4 = Yellow or 9 = White.

## ACCESSORIES

Article number	
РКВ	Cable ties, see separate product information for partex's cable tie range.

## **APPLICATION**



POH